
Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTX 

T4 

GT1 

VC 

VC 

STL 

VC 

VC 

GT1 

ITE 

No. 

03 
186 

71 
34 

204 
88 

7 
105 

8 
17 

Name 

Ron Pratte 
Lee Topping 
James Cantrell 
Shane Mustoe 
Robert Macherione 
Carolyn Kujala 
Chris Brooke 
Attilio Cecconi 

Jason Perry 
Devin Enhoffer 

M e m b e r  I D  

708759 
391369 
405132 
391449 
189036 
54330 
695301 
727311 

675594 
567646 

Region 

AZ 
AZ 
AZ 
AZ 
Ore 
AZB 
Ore 
PAZS 

AZ 
PAZS 

Laps 

17 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 
10 
10 

Diff 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2  Laps 
2  Laps 
3  Laps 
7  Laps 
7  Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 

28:59.706 
29:57.566 
29:00.496 
30:09.970 
30:11.654 
29:06.249 
20:04.645 
20:04.650 

Best Tm 

1:38.083 
1:49.338 
1:53.681 
1:54.828 
1:58.487 
2:02.368 
1:57.392 
1:57.389 

B e s t  S p e e d  

85.152 
76.387 
73.469 
72.735 
70.489 
68.253 
71.146 
71.148 

- 
- 

Make/Model 

2019 Porsche GT2RS Clubsport 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1970 Datsun 510 
1967 Alfa Romeo Guilia Super 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1967 Alfa Romeo Guilia Super 
1971 Alfa Romeo Berlina 

2019 Chevrolet Corvette 
1998 BMW M3 

Hometow n 

Ch an d le r AZ  
Ch an d le r AZ  
Tucson AZ 
S c o tt s d a le  A Z  
S c o tt s d a le  A Z  
Tucson AZ 
S p r in g fie ld  O r  
Tempe AZ 

Phoenix AZ 
Phoenix AZ 

Sponsor 

Sports Car Shop 
Discount Tire 
Sports Car Shop 
Sports & Collector Car Center 

Dill Petroleum JDP Racing 
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Chris Page, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Ed Paul, Chief Steward 
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Official

AZSCCA - Arizona Sports Car Challenge 
Closed Wheel 
Race 
Race started at 14:35:49 

Podium Club CCW w/Chicane 2.320 miles 
3/22/2025 14:30 

 Arizona Region SCCA



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GTX 

T4 

VC 

VC 

GT1 

STL 

STU 

GT1 

ITE 

VC 

VC 

No. 

03 
186 

34 
204 

8 
88 
14 
71 

17 
7 

105 

Name 

Ron Pratte 
Lee Topping 
Shane Mustoe 
Robert Macherione 
Jason Perry 
Carolyn Kujala 
Dale Chandler 
James Cantrell 

Devin Enhoffer 
Chris Brooke 
Attilio Cecconi 

M e m b e r  I D  

708759 
391369 
391449 
189036 
675594 
54330 
722582 
405132 

567646 
695301 
727311 

Region 

AZ 
AZ 
AZ 
Ore 
AZ 
AZB 
AZ 
AZ 

PAZS 
Ore 
PAZS 

Laps 

18 
17 
16 
16 
15 
15 
14 

9 

Diff 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2  Laps 
3  Laps 
3  Laps 
4  Laps 
9  Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 

30:33.309 
31:31.852 
31:09.002 
32:19.745 
24:37.160 
31:05.746 
23:59.695 
17:35.815 

Best Tm 

1:34.306 
1:48.864 
1:53.421 
1:57.272 
1:36.453 
2:02.203 
1:38.418 
1:55.568 

B e s t  S p e e d  

88.563 
76.720 
73.637 
71.219 
86.591 
68.345 
84.863 
72.269 

- 
- 
- 

Make/Model 

2019 Porsche GT2RS Clubsport 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
1970 Datsun 510 
1967 Alfa Romeo Guilia Super 
2019 Chevrolet Corvette 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 

1998 BMW M3 
1967 Alfa Romeo Guilia Super 
1971 Alfa Romeo Berlina 

Hometow n 

Ch an d le r AZ  
Ch an d le r AZ  
S c o tt s d a le  A Z  
S c o tt s d a le  A Z  
Phoenix AZ 
Tucson AZ 
Peoria AZ 
Tucson AZ 

Phoenix AZ 
S p r in g fie ld  O r  
Tempe AZ 

Sponsor 

Sports Car Shop 
Dill Petroleum JDP Racing 
Discount Tire 

Sports Car Shop 
Sports & Collector Car Center 
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Orbits 
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Official

AZSCCA - Arizona Sports Car Challenge 
Closed Wheel 
Race 
Race started at 13:46:10 

Podium Club CCW w/Chicane 2.320 miles 
3/23/2025 14:30 

 Arizona Region SCCA



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

Class 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FC 

P 

P2 

No. 

15 
88 
14 
09 

7 

44 

Name 

Steve Zurga 
Jerry Fannin 
John Howland 
Jim Bryant 
Joseph Moran 

Chuck Neidhart 

M e m b e r  I D  

636610 
626341 
720345 
178778 
80709 

665060 

Region 

AZ 
AZ 
AZ 
AZ 
CSCC 

AZ 

Laps 

20 
20 
19 
17 
11 

Diff 

1 : 3 5 .5 1 8  
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
9  Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

31:43.017 
33:18.535 
32:33.040 
27:33.112 
18:59.819 

Best Tm 

1:32.634 
1:38.166 
1:41.465 
1:35.972 
1:41.169 

B e s t  S p e e d  

90.161 
85.080 
82.314 
87.025 
82.555 

- 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA Enterprises 2006 
2014 Radical SR3 RS 
1988 Reynard FC 
2000 Van Diemen RF 2000 
1999 Carbir CS2 

2002 Yamaha Stohr 01D 

Hometow n 

Tempe AZ 
Gilbert AZ 
Flo rence A Z  
Phoenix AZ 
L a g u n a  H i l l s  C A  

Phoenix AZ 

Sponsor 

Fannin Motorsports 
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Official

AZSCCA - Arizona Sports Car Challenge 
Open Wheel 
Race 
Race started at 16:13:47 

Podium Club CCW w/Chicane 2.320 miles 
3/22/2025 16:00 

 Arizona Region SCCA



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

P 

P2 

No. 

88 
14 
15 

09 
7 

44 

Name 

Jerry Fannin 
John Howland 
Steve Zurga 

Jim Bryant 
Joseph Moran 
Chuck Neidhart 

M e m b e r  I D  

626341 
720345 
636610 

178778 
80709 
665060 

Region 

AZ 
AZ 
AZ 

AZ 
CSCC 
AZ 

Laps 

10 
10 

9 

Diff 

1.392 
1 Lap 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 

16:48.776 
16:50.168 
17:58.885 

Best Tm 

1:38.229 
1:38.224 
1:31.920 

B e s t  S p e e d  

85.026 
85.030 
90.862 

- 
- 
- 

Make/Model 

2014 Radical SR3 RS 
1988 Reynard FC 
2006 SCCA Enterprises 2006 

2000 Van Diemen RF 2000 
1999 Carbir CS2 
2002 Yamaha Stohr 01D 

Hometow n 

Gilbert AZ 
Flo rence A Z  
Tempe AZ 

Phoenix AZ 
L a g u n a  H i l l s  C A  
Phoenix AZ 

Sponsor 

Fannin Motorsports 
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Jack Kish, Clerk of the Course 
Arizona Region 

Orbits 
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Official

AZSCCA - Arizona Sports Car Challenge 
Open Wheel 
Race 
Race started at 15:08:52 

Podium Club CCW w/Chicane 2.320 miles 
3/23/2025 16:00 

 Arizona Region SCCA


